

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3126/2026[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06-02-2026
IN MCRC NO. 51897/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH
PRINCIPAL SEAT AT JABALPUR]

DEEP SHUKLA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 55494/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 55493/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Bari, Adv.
Mr. Banmeet Singh Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relist the matter on 18.05.2026 alongwith SLP (Crl.)

No. 6997/2026, titled as "MANMOHAN TAMRAKAR vs. SACHIN
TIWARI & ANR."(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)