

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3126/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2026 in MCRC No. 51897/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

DEEP SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 114113/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55494/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 101302/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 55493/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 114112/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6997/2026 (II-E)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 118494/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 118498/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118500/2026

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 118505/2026

IA No. 118500/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 118498/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118494/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 118505/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 18-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Bari, Adv.

Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Shah, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Arjun Nanda, AOR
Ms. Vanshika Jhamb, Adv.

Mr. B P Singh, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Srajan Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Silpi S. Swain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel accepts notice for respondent No.2

List the matter next week.

(IRAMNAZ)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)